

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0335 **Version**: 2 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/24/2023 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 6/6/2023 Final action: 6/6/2023

Title: Subject: Clean Lake Contract Agreement

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Waiving The City Of Oakland's Advertising And Solicitation Of Proposals/Qualifications Requirements; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Three-Year Professional Services Agreement, From July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2026, With The Lake Merritt Institute To Provide Cleanup, Maintenance, Monitoring, Volunteer Coordination, Technical Assistance, And Public Outreach Services At Lake Merritt, In A Contract Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand And Five Hundred Dollars (\$697,500), With An Option To Extend The Contract For Two Additional Years For An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand And Five Hundred Dollars (\$232,500) Per Year; And (3) Adopting Appropriate

California Environmental Quality Act Findings

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Attachment A, 3. View Legislation, 4. 89761 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2023	2	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/25/2023	2	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
5/23/2023	1	* Special Public Works And Transportation Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
5/11/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
4/27/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Clean Lake Contract Agreement From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Waiving The City Of Oakland's Advertising And Solicitation Of Proposals/Qualifications Requirements; (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Three-Year Professional Services Agreement, From July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2026, With The Lake Merritt Institute To Provide Cleanup, Maintenance, Monitoring, Volunteer Coordination, Technical Assistance, And Public Outreach Services At Lake Merritt, In A Contract Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand And Five Hundred Dollars (\$697,500), With An Option To Extend The Contract For Two Additional Years For An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand And Five Hundred Dollars (\$232,500) Per Year; And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings